Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 727 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/17/09			
2	87th General Assembly	A Bill			
3	Regular Session, 2009		SENATE	BILL	873
4					
5	By: Senator T. Smith				
6					
7					
8		For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT	TO AMEND THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE			
10	DIRECTO	OR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR; AND FO	OR		
11	OTHER I	PURPOSES.			
12					
13		Subtitle			
14	TO A	AMEND THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE			
15	DIRE	ECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR.			
16					
17					
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	CANSAS:		
19					
20	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 11-2-107(b), concerning	the term o	f offi	.ce
21	of the Director of th	e Department of Labor, is amended to	read as fo	llows:	
22	(b)(l) The dir	ector shall hold office for a term o)f two (2) y	ears c) T
23	until his or her succ	ressor is appointed and qualified <u>The</u>	<u>e director s</u>	ha11	
24	serve at the pleasure	of the Governor.			
25		/s/ T. Smith			
26					
27			APPROVED:	3/31/	'2009
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					

